
JSK 37018 
DROP HANDLE, INTERNAL ADJ. 

& SPECIAL LUBE LINE 
 

 

TOPPLATE 

1770 Hayes Street  
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
www.jostinternational.com 
 

The right to alter specifications is reserved.             

Ph. (616) 846-7700  (800) 253-5105    
Fax (616) 846-0310  
 LT SK37U-22  Rev.C 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS 
MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES 

REBUILD PROCEDURES 

INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 
INSTALLATION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item Description Part No. Item Description Part No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Cushion ring bolt 
Retainer 
Cushion ring insert 
Lock jaw pivot pin 
3/8-16 Lock nut 
Flat washer 
Drop handle guide 
Cover plate 
3/8-16 x 2” lg. Hex bolt 
Collar 
Bushing 
Bracket pin 
Tab washer 
1/2-13 x 3/4 lg. Hex bolt 
Drop handle plate spring 
External tooth lock washer 
3/8-16 x 3/4 lg. Hex bolt 

SK 73121-55 
SK 3105-93 
SK 3105-92 
SK 72106-67 
SK 70401-02 
SK 70302-05 
SK 79024-02 
SK 79024-01 
SK 70202-14 
SK 3105-95 
SK 2905-94 
SK 79011-03 
SK 73104-47 
SK 70202-15 
SK 70993-01 
SK 70301-00 
SK 73121-28B 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Release handle 
Pivot bolt assembly  
Locking bar bolt assembly 
Drop handle release arm 
Locking bar 
Lubricating kit 
Lock jaw 
Lock jaw spring 
Eye bolt 
Ring 
Jam nut 
Lock Washer 
Guide piece 
Internal Adjusting screw 
Double tension spring 
Rebuild Procedures 
Internal Adjustment Installation 
Info Pack 

SK 73105-15 
SK 71513  
SK 73221-01 
SK 79024-03 
SK 3205-06 
SK 73108-02 
SK 1489LZ 
SK 847 
SK 2106-69 
SK 2106-70 
NT 0000201 
SK 70303-63 
SK 73205-07 
SK 79010-02 
SK 3105-20 
LT JSK37-03 
LT JSK37-06 
SK 75020-06 

 
Major Rebuild Kit Minor Rebuild Kit 

Complete Topplate - L.H. Only 
Includes Items 1-4 & 10-34 above 

Cushion and Lock Jaw - L.H. Only 
Includes Items 1-4 & 23-27 above 

 
Order Number Weight  

Order Number Weight 

SK 75013-06 33 lbs. SK 75013-07 6 lbs. 
 

1 
2 

3 
4 

15 
16 

17 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 
30 

31 

32 

34 

SK 72953-01 

SK 75016-00 

SK 79002-00 

33 

35 

SK 75013-12 
PARTS NOT INCLUDED IN 
MAJOR REBUILD KIT BELOW 

5 6 
7 8 

9 

29 
SK 75016-01 

18 19 20 21 

SK 75013-20 

10 
11 12 

13 
14 

SK 75014-01 


